
Sat 28-Jun-2014 23:23:10 BST

Pool CC 2nd Team vs Harden CC 2nd Team
on

Saturday 28 June 2014
at

Pool CC 2nd Team won by 8 wickets

Team Pool CC 2nd Team
Score 64 for 2
Overs 20.3

Players J.Bent
M Wilkinson.
R Harland.
J Carlton. (wk)
R Wyard (c)
A. Burnett
J Wood.
A Collett.
J.Wilkinson
W.Pallister
A.Triggs

Team Harden CC 2nd Team
Score 60 for 10
Overs 17.0

Players M Falkingham (senior)
M Falkingham (junior)
G.Gill
J.Bailey
J.Halliday
N.Banham
R.Falkingham (c)
K.Briggs
J Robinson
M.Thompson
L.Spragg(junior)
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Harden CC 2nd Team INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Pool CC 2nd Team Sat 28-Jun-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 M Falkingham (senior)
4 . . . . . 2 . W

c R Wyard  b J.Wilkinson 6 9 8 7 1 1 22% 66.7

2 M Falkingham (junior)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . . 1W

b A Collett. 3 24 21 22 1 1 8% 12.5

3 G.Gill
. . 4 . . 1 . . . . . 4 . . 3 . . 1 . . 44 . . 4 . 124W

c J.Wilkinson  b A Collett. 32 30 66 19 3 1 1 6 37% 106.7

4 J.Bailey
1 . . . 2W

c & b A Collett. 3 6 9 4 1 1 33% 50.0

5 J.Halliday
. . . . . W

c M Wilkinson.  b A Collett. 0 6 47 6 0.0

6 N.Banham
W

b A Collett. 0 1 0 1 0.0

7 R.Falkingham (c)
. 3 . 42 . . . W

b R Harland. 9 9 11 6 1 1 1 33% 100.0

8 K.Briggs
. . W

b A Collett. 0 3 1 3 0.0

9 J Robinson
W

b R Harland. 0 1 0 1 0.0

10 M.Thompson
. . . 1

not out 1 4 4 3 1 25% 25.0

11 L.Spragg(junior)
. . . . . . 1 . . . . W

c R Wyard  b R Harland. 1 12 8 11 1 8% 8.3

17.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 5  (0wd  3nb  1lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 60 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

8

M Falkingham 
(senior)

2.3

8

2

20

M Falkingham 
(junior)

7.1

12

3

36

J.Bailey

9.6

16

4

47

G.Gill

11.3

11

5

47

N.Banham

11.4

0

6

57

J.Halliday

13.3

10

7

57

K.Briggs

13.6

0

8

57

R.Falkingham

14.1

0

9

57

J Robinson

14.2

0

10

60

L.Spragg(junior)

16.6

3
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Pool CC 2nd Team INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Pool CC 2nd Team Sat 28-Jun-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 J.Bent
. . . 4 . . . W

c J Robinson  b G.Gill 4 8 9 7 1 12% 50.0

2 M Wilkinson.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . W

c M Falkingham (junior)  b 
J.Bailey

0 23 23 23 0.0

3 R Harland.
. . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . 412 . . . . . . 4 . 41 . . . . . 44 . 4

not out 31 49 64 38 3 2 6 22% 63.3

4 J Carlton. (wk)
. . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . . 4 . . . . . . . 1 . 2 . . . 1 . . . . . . 2 . . . 2 . .

not out 14 43 46 36 2 4 1 16% 32.6

5 R Wyard (c)

6 A. Burnett

7 J Wood.

8 A Collett.

9 J.Wilkinson

10 W.Pallister

11 A.Triggs

20.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 15  (9wd  0nb  0lb  6b 0p) TOTAL 64 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

6

J.Bent

2.2

6

2

11

M Wilkinson.

7.2

5

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON
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R
W
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NB

1 4 8
3.3 1 13 3.94J.Halliday

R
W
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NB
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2 14 7.00M.Thompson

R
W

WD
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2
1 2 2.00L.Spragg(junio

r)



Sat 28-Jun-2014 23:23:12 BST

Pool CC 2nd Team vs Harden CC 2nd Team

page 3

Harden CC 2nd Team INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 J.Wilkinson 4 . . . . . 

2 6 0 A Collett. . 1nb . . 1nb . . . 

3 12 1 J.Wilkinson 2 . W . . 4 

4 14 1 A Collett. . . . . . 2 

5 15 1 J.Wilkinson . . 1 . . . 

6 19 1 A Collett. . . . . . 4 

7 20 1 J.Wilkinson . . . . . 1 

8 24 2 A Collett. W 1 . . 3 . 

9 27 2 J.Wilkinson . . 1 . . 2 

10 36 3 A Collett. . . 4 4 1by W 

11 41 3 J.Wilkinson . 4 . 1 . . 

12 51 5 A Collett. 2 4 W W 1nb 3 . 

13 57 5 J.Wilkinson . 4 2 . . . 

14 57 7 A Collett. . . W . . W 

15 57 9 R Harland. W W . . . . 

16 59 9 W.Pallister 1lb . . 1 . . 

17 60 10 R Harland. . . 1 . . W 

Pool CC 2nd Team INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 0 G.Gill . . . 4 1wd . . 

2 6 0 J.Bailey 1wd . . . . . . 

3 10 1 G.Gill . W . . 4by . 

4 10 1 J.Bailey . . . . . . 

5 11 1 G.Gill . 1 . . . . 

6 11 1 J.Bailey . . . . . . 

7 11 1 G.Gill . . . . . . 

8 12 2 J.Bailey . W . . . 1wd . 

9 13 2 G.Gill . 1wd . . . . . 

10 15 2 J.Bailey . . 2 . . . 

11 17 2 G.Gill 2 . . . . . 

12 21 2 J.Bailey . . . . . 4 

13 32 2 G.Gill 5wd . . 4 1 . 1by 

14 35 2 J.Bailey 1by 2 . . . . 

15 36 2 J.Halliday . . . . 1 . 

16 39 2 M.Thompson . 2 . . . 1 

17 39 2 J.Halliday . . . . . . 

18 50 2 M.Thompson . 4 . 4 1 2 

19 54 2 J.Halliday . . . . . 4 

20 56 2 L.Spragg(junior) . . . 2 . . 

21 64 2 J.Halliday 4 . 4  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 G.Gill Harden CC 2nd Team 32 30 66 6 106.7 36.7%

2 R Harland. Pool CC 2nd Team 31 49 64 6 63.3 20.4% 1

3 J Carlton. Pool CC 2nd Team 14 43 46 1 32.6 16.3% 1

4 R.Falkingham Harden CC 2nd Team 9 9 11 1 100.0 44.4%

5 M Falkingham (senior) Harden CC 2nd Team 6 9 8 1 66.7 22.2%

6 J.Bent Pool CC 2nd Team 4 8 9 1 50.0 12.5%

7 J.Bailey Harden CC 2nd Team 3 6 9 50.0 33.3%

8 M Falkingham (junior) Harden CC 2nd Team 3 24 21 12.5 16.7%

9 M.Thompson Harden CC 2nd Team 1 4 4 25.0 25.0% 1

10 L.Spragg(junior) Harden CC 2nd Team 1 12 8 8.3 8.3%

11 J Robinson Harden CC 2nd Team 0 1

12 M Wilkinson. Pool CC 2nd Team 0 23 23

13 J.Halliday Harden CC 2nd Team 0 6 47

14 N.Banham Harden CC 2nd Team 0 1

15 K.Briggs Harden CC 2nd Team 0 3 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 A Collett. Pool CC 2nd Team 6 30 7.0 1 42 3 4.29 5.00 7.00

2 R Harland. Pool CC 2nd Team 3 1 2.0 1 12 0.50 0.33 4.00

3 J.Bailey Harden CC 2nd Team 1 10 7.0 2 42 2 1.43 10.00 42.00

4 G.Gill Harden CC 2nd Team 1 19 7.0 2 42 7 2.71 19.00 42.00

5 J.Wilkinson Pool CC 2nd Team 1 26 7.0 42 3.71 26.00 42.00

6 W.Pallister Pool CC 2nd Team 1 1.0 6 1.00

7 L.Spragg(junior) Harden CC 2nd Team 2 1.0 6 2.00

8 J.Halliday Harden CC 2nd Team 13 3.3 1 21 3.90

9 M.Thompson Harden CC 2nd Team 14 2.0 12 7.00
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HARDEN CC 2ND TEAM Batting (POOL CC 2ND TEAM Bowling)

POOL CC 2ND TEAM Batting (HARDEN CC 2ND TEAM Bowling)
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M Falkingham (senior)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 9

0s 7
1s
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

M Falkingham (junior)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 24

0s 22
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 12.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

G.Gill
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 32
Balls 30

0s 19
1s 3
2s 1
3s 1
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 106.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 2

Run 19
Wicket 1

Wide 7
No Ball

Econ. 2.7

J.Bailey
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 6

0s 4
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 2

Run 10
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 1.4

J.Halliday
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 6

0s 6
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.3
Maiden 1

Run 13
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.9

N.Banham
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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R.Falkingham (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 9

0s 6
1s
2s 1
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

K.Briggs
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

J Robinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

M.Thompson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 7.0

L.Spragg(junior)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 12

0s 11
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 8.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 2
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.0
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J.Bent
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 8

0s 7
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

M Wilkinson.
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 23

0s 23
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

R Harland.
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 31
Balls 49

0s 38
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 63.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden 1

Run 1
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 0.5

J Carlton. (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 43

0s 36
1s 2
2s 4
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 32.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

R Wyard (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

A. Burnett
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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J Wood.
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

A Collett.
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 1

Run 30
Wicket 6

Wide
No Ball 3

Econ. 4.3

J.Wilkinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.7

W.Pallister
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 1
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.0

A.Triggs
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


